

Our Ref: 108/2020
April 2020

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

- 1) Has your hospital dispensed the products listed below from March 1, 2019 till February 29, 2020?
 - a) Aciclovir sodium 250mg/5ml powder for intravenous infusion B.P.
Yes
 - b) Aciclovir sodium 500mg/5ml powder for intravenous infusion B.P.
Yes

- 2) If the answer is 'yes', could you please confirm the number of vials dispensed for each of the above?
 - a) Aciclovir sodium 250mg/5ml powder for intravenous infusion B.P.
3,345
 - b) Aciclovir sodium 500mg/5ml powder for intravenous infusion B.P.
3,710